AIR QUALITY SENSORS
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2007 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 09/10 MKT-0114            MPC-1506 AIR QUALITY SENSORS   1 OF 6
ORDERING GUIDE
Air quality sensor, room-mount unit
Air quality sensor, duct-mount unit
PRODUCT FAMILY
SERIES
SENSOR LOCATION
               - AQS 100 D
AQS = Air Quality Sensor
100 = First generation
D = Duct
R = Room
Phoenix Controls air quality sensors control the amount of
outside air introduced by a ventilation plant and continuously
monitor the indoor air quality of a facility. These sensors can be
strategically placed in individual rooms and air ducting to
provide more comprehensive monitoring.
• Online sensing assures air quality throughout the facility and
helps identify problem areas before reaching a critical stage
(for example: contimants from carpets, equipment, or
chemicals).
• Facility managers can analyze recorded data from the sensors
and adjust building processes for optimum air quality and
occupant comfort.
• Energy consumption is reduced by eliminating introduction
of excess outside air into the system during periods of little or
no occupancy.
• Air quality improves and system efficiency is optimized.
These sensors use a unique oxidizing element that is not specific
to any one gas and varies in resistance to the contaminant gases
detected. The output signal corresponds to the combined
concentration of more than 30 contaminant gases typically
found in indoor environments (see chart on page 3). This
method provides a much more accurate representation of the
actual air quality than a carbon dioxide (CO2) sensor, which
senses only CO2 but not other contaminants that could be
present.
FEATURES
• Saves energy costs through demand-based control of an
outside air intake
• Improves and optimizes the air quality in facilities
• Increases worker productivity through improved comfort
• Responds to more than 30 different contaminants
• Allows early detection of potential air quality problems
SPECIFICATIONS
Signal
0-10 V DC representing
0-100% air pollution
Supply Voltage
24 VAC (+10%, -50%)
24 DC (12-24 V)
Power Consumption
1 VA or less
Minimum Load Resistance
4 kΩ
Ambient Temperature
32-140 °F
Storage Temperature
10-150 °F
Ambient and Storage Humidity
5-95% RH (non-condensing)
Housing Material
Body—Lexan
Probe—ABS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Applications and Operation ...................... 2
Dimensions ............................................... 4